
gyimesi racka jerkék létszámadatai és termelési eredményei 2013-ben: 

 822  31.3 533  1.20  312  38.6  281  36.5  247

Dunka Béla
Földi Gyula
Hiksz Kft.
Hortobágyi Nonprofit Kft.
Hortobágyi Nonprofit Kft. Pusztai Állatpark
Juhász Imre
Juhker Kft.
Juhtejfeldolgozó Kft.
Kovácsné Gellén Juliánna Erzsébet
Magyar Gábor dr.
Nagy László

Tenyészetek

Hortobágy
Mátranovák
Bokor
Hortobágy
Hortobágy
Balmazújváros
Hajdúszoboszló
Bakonszeg
Bakonszeg
Tahitótfalu
Bükkmogyorósd

Helység

1995
1996
2003
1991
2013
1995
1997
2010
2013
2010
2008

belépés
éve

11
38
365

4
0

26
279
56
0
8

35

Nyitó

4
17
107

4
3

25
296

0
36
0

41

Záró

1
1.56
1.3
1.5

1.33
1.21
1.09
1.2

1.14
1.21
1.18

Szül.
típ.

368
344
329

277
381
287
323
324
279
303

bsgy

 41.5
 44.5
 33.4
 32.0
 36.3
 35.3
 42.4
 38.2
 38.8
 36.2
 40.2

Éves
testsúly

6
16
42
0
0

26
132
17
17
6

19

"a" tkv
egyed

75
64

21.1
0
0

89.7
39.9
37.8
47.2
31.6
42.2

"a" tkv 
%

1
8
31
1
0
1

142
19
16
5
23

"b" tkv
egyed

 12.5
 32.0
 15.6
 25.0
 0.0
 3.4
 42.9
 42.2
 44.4
 26.3
 51.1

"b" tkv
%

 gyimesi racka összesen


